the investor can claim the tax deductions arising from the renunciation of the related resource expenditures. The
Company accounts for flow-through shares whereby the premium paid for the flow-through shares in excess of the
market value of the shares without flow-through features at the time of issue is credited to other liabilities and included
in income at the same time the qualifying expenditures are made and renounced to the shareholders.

4. NEW ACCOUNTING PRONOUNCEMENTS

Certain new standards, interpretations and amendments to existing standards have been issued by the IASB or IFRIC
that are mandatory for accounting periods beginning after January 1, 2019, or later periods. Updates that are not
applicable or are not consequential to the Company have been excluded in the standards listed below.

The Company anticipates that the application of these standards, amendments, revisions and interpretations will not
have a material impact on the results and financial position of the Company.

IFRS 16 Leases

IFRS 16 Leases replaces IAS 17 – Leases and requires lessees to account for leases on the statement of financial
position by recognizing a right to use asset and lease liability. The standard is effective for annual reports beginning
on or after January 1, 2019.

5. BUILDINGS AND EQUIPMENT

Buildings Equipment Total

Balance, December 31, 2016  $ 33,634  $ 94,778 $ 128,412
Additions -   24,948 24,948

Balance, December 31, 2017 and 2018 $ 33,634  $ 119,726 $ 153,360

Accumulated depreciation
Balance, December 31, 2016  $ 2,909  $ 15,170 $ 18,079
  Depreciation for the year 1,229   16,169 17,398

Balance, December 31, 2017  4,138  31,339 35,477
  Depreciation for the year 1,180   21,529 22,709

Balance, December 31, 2018 $ 5,318 $ 52,868 $ 58,186

Carrying amounts
As at December 31, 2018 $ 28,316 $ 66,858 $ 95,174
As at December 31, 2017 $ 29,496 $ 88,387 $ 117,883

TARANIS RESOURCES INC.
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)
DECEMBER 31, 2018

17

6. EXPLORATION AND EVALUATION ASSETS

2018

Canada

Acquisition costs:
Balance, beginning of year

$ 684,566
  Additions  41,071

Balance, end of year  725,637

Exploration costs:
Balance, beginning of year  3,570,460

 Assaying and metallurgy  110,772
 Geological fees  181,870
 Engineering  50,400
 Drilling  226,157

  569,199
Exploration costs recovered  (53,248)

Balance, end of year  4,086,411

Total costs  $ 4,812,048